Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500465389

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	J			
		Name	Execution Date		
Joon-Won PARK			10/31/2007		
Bong-Jin HONG		10/31/2007			
Young Seo CHOI		10/31/2007			
Soon-Jin OH		10/31/2007			
Kwan-Yong CHOI			10/31/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	POSTECH F	POSTECH Foundation			
Street Address:	San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-ku				
City:	Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do				
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA				
Postal Code:	790-784				
·					
Name:					
Street Address:	San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-ku				
City:	Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	790-784				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		10917601			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(818)24		<i>.</i> .		
Correspondence wi Phone:		Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	uccesstul.		
Email:					
Correspondent Nan		Hyosuk Kim			
•		-	PATENT		

REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0279

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	P.O. Box 1078 JHK Law La Canada, CA	LIFORNIA 91012-1078		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10080-03USA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Claire Rhee		
Total Attachments: 2 source=10080-03USA_Assignment#page1.tif source=10080-03USA_Assignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PARK, Joon-Won; HONG, Bong-Jin; CHOI, Young-Seo; OH, Soon-Jin CHOI, Kwan-Yong the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented A SIZE-CONTROLLED MACROMOLECULE, for which we have filed nonprovisional U.S. National Stage of application under U.S.C. 371 for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on August 12, 2004 (Serial No. 10/917,601), and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owner; and

WHEREAS, POSTECH Foundation (FIRST ASSIGNEE) having a place at San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-ku, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea. & POSTECH ACADEMY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION. (SECOND ASSIGNEE) having a place at San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-ku, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do 790-784, Republic of Korea. Both ASSIGNEES desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEES to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEES, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or

Letters Patent so obtained.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of JHK Law the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.BY ASSIGNOR

Dated: Oct. 31, 2007 Dated: Ocb. 31. 200 Dated: 0CT. 31 07 Dated: Oct. 31, 2007

Dated: Oct 3/ 2007

By: DW Won Dark PARK, Joon-Won

By: HONG, Bong-Jin

YOUNG SED CHOI CHOI, Young-Seo By: _

By:

OH, Soon-Jin

CHOI, Kwan-Yong

PATENT REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 02/15/2008